
COM MONWEAL TH OF VIRGINIA 
W-3589 
C-356 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

B0 - 3667 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

( ollesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWNER:First Charter Land Corporation Greenbackville, Virginia 
Mo i1in9 Address: __ ..:..:=======_====-__ _ 

TENANT: Captain's Cove #4 Mo i Ii n 0 Ad dress : __ -'S"am""'e"-_______ -'--____ _ 

DRILLER : Atlantic Pump & Equipment Co., Inc. Mailing Addr.ss :P • O• Box 4009, Richmond, VA 23224 

WELL LOCATION: C ounly Accomac\< County 3 lt~ h 
A P pro x. ---'=-__ m I Ie 5 _--,s:..:o:..:u",t=...:E:::a=-s=-t=-__ ( d ire c t i on ) 0 f 

____ ...:G=r=e=e~nb~a=-c~k~v~. =i=l=l=e _________ ond adjacent 
feet 
miles __ .!:t",o ___ (directlon) of Chinc~teague Bay 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TW O REFERENCE POINTS - RQADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC. - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP. ) 

DATE STARTED : April 2, 1972 DATE COMPLETED: April 30. 1972 

TY P E OF DRILL RIG USED: Mud Rotar:l TOTA L DE P T H 290 fe e1 

pilot hole to 355 
WATER LEVEL : St and 5 11 fee t be low surface OR 

h a ~5 NATURAL f I ow of go lions p • r minute . 

YIELD TEST: Melhod 15 HP SuJ::roersible HOLE SI Z E: 12 Inches fro m 0 10 290 fe e l 

Orowdown 150 fee t In c h P. S from to fee I 

) Rat e 182 gaL per min . In c hes from to feel 

Durat i on 24 hrs., ___ ' _min . SCREEN SIZ E: 6 In c he s from 257 to 272 fee I 

WATER ZONES: from 257 fa 272 fe e t I ne he s fr om t o f e ci 

from to feet In c he s from --- t o fee t 

from 10 fee t CASE SIZE: 6 Inches from 0 to 257 feet 

WATER : Color None To s t er 
None inches from to fe e t 

Odor None Temp . 58 OF inches from to teet 

WELL TO SUPP L Y: (check one) Home GROUTING: Met ho d Pressure Pump 

F o rm Town XX School Material Dept h 50 fee t 

In dus t r y Ot her Subdivision PUMP: Typ e Submersible 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAIL A BL E :Yes ~N a __ Capac i ty 205 ga l per m,n 

DRILL CUTTINGS S AVE D : Yes~N o Depth of intake 239 feel. 

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLE CTED AT 10 FOOT INTER VALS. THESE SAMPLE S MAY BE SH IPPED TO TH IS 
OFFICE EXPRESS COL L ECT. SA MPL E BA GS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON RE QUEST) 

R ~RKS : ________________________________________________________________________ _ 

(LOG OF WELL) OV ER 



LOG 
FURNISHED BY : Atlantic Pump and Equipment Co., Inc. DATE:_-'J:..u=n:.:e==--=1::.9.!.,--=lc:9..,:7.:2:...-. _ _ __ _ 

DEPTH 
(feet! 

FROM TO ' 

o 
15 
25 
35 
45 
55 
65 
75 
85 
95 
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175 
185 
195 
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215 
225 
235 
245 
255 
265 
275 
285 
295 
305 
315 
325 
335 
345 

15 
25 
35 
45 
55 
65 
75 
85 
95 

105 
ll5 
125 
135 
145 
155 
165 
175 
185 
195 
205 
215 
225 
235 
245 
255 
265 
275 
285 
295 
305 
315 
325 
335 
345 
355 

, 

TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED 
(grovel, clay, etc . , hardness, color, etc . ) 

Red Sandy Clay 
Gray Clay 
Medium Gray Sand 
Medium Gray Sand 
Coarse Gray Sand 
Coarse Gray Sand 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay Gray Sand 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand 
Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand 
Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand 
Blue Clay Medium Gray Sand 
Blue Clay Little Sand 
Med to Coarse Gray Sand 
Blue Clay 
Med Gray Sand 
Coarse Gray Sand 
Med to Coarse Sand 
Med Sand Heavy 
Green Med Sand 
Gray Med. 
Dark Gray Sand 
Pure Shell 
Pure Shell 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 
Blue Clay 

(Use addItional forms i f necessary) 

j 
REMARKS 

(water, cQvin(l, shot, screen, sample, etc.) 

/' . 
w/ Large Gravel Clay Streaks 
w/Large Gravel Clay Streaks 
Coarse Gravel w/Iron Ore 
Coarse Gravel ~II Dia 

Sea Shells 
w/Sea Shells 
Sea Shells 
Coarse Shells 
Some Shells 
Some Shells 
Some Shells 
w/Blue Clay 
Little Gray Sand 
Large Shell 
F'ew Shells 
~ Shell Clay Streak @ 225 
w/Shells 
w/Clay 255-260 most Shell 

) 

No Coarse Sand Heavy Shell 
Coarse w/Shell (Hole took water) 
w/Little Gray Sand 

Fine Gray 
Few Shell 
Few Shell 
Few Shell 
Few Shell 

Sand w/Shell 

) 



Page 1 of 1 

Date rec'd: 7-21-72 

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAI. RESOURCES 
Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903 

INTERVAL SHEET 

Well Repository No.: 

Date Processed: 9-20-72 Sample Interval: from 

C-356 
W- 3589 

o 

PROPERTY: First Charter Land Corp. (Captain's Cove #4) Number of samples: 27 

COMPANY: Atlantic P & E Co. Total Depth: 290' 

to: 270 

COUNTY: Accomack (Greenbackville) Oil or Gas: Water: XX Exp l oratory: 

From-To From-To From-To From-TO From-To 

0-10 
10-20 
20- 30 
30-40 
40 - 50 

) 50-60 
60-70 
70- 80 
80-90 
90-100 

100-110 
110-120 
120-130 
130-140 
140-150 

150-160 
160-170 
170-180 
180-190 
190-200 

200-210 
210 - 220 
220-230 
230 -240 
240 -250 

250...260 
260...270 

) 

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples. 



) 

) 

) 

Owner: 

Driller: 
County: 

Depth 
(feet) 

0-10 

10-20 

20-30 

30-40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90-100 

100-110 

110-120 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

1st Charter Land Corp. W# 3589 
Captain's Cove #4 
Atlantic P & E C# 356 
Accomack Total Depth: 270' 

Quad: 
Elev: 

WELL LOG 

Sand - grayish orange (lOYR 7/4); fine to granule, sub-angular; 
poorly sorted; quartz. 

Sand - as above, except: (lOYR 7/2); fine to coarse; well 
sorted. 

Sand - as above. 

Gravel - as above, except: coarse to pebble; poor sorting; 
50% pebbles and large granules. 

Gravel - as above. 

Clay and gravel - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) to light brown 
(5YR 5/6); variated clay clasts; abundant sand; gravel as 
above. 

Gravel - "salt and pepper;" moderate clay clasts; 50% gravel -
pebbles and large granules; moderate sand as above; shell 
fragments. 

Gravel - as above. 

Clay - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) and light brown (5YR 5/6); 
abundant clay clasts; sparse sand as above; few pebbles; 
shell fragments. 

Clay and gravel - as above, except: 50% pebbles. 

Gravel - salt and pepper; sparse clay; very sparse sand as 
above; shell fragments. 

Gravel hash - as above. 

Clay - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) as above, except: abundant 
clay clasts; moderate sand; shell fragments; large quartz 
fragments. 

Clay - as above, except: some large pebbles. 

Clay - as above, except: no pebbles. 

Clay - as above. 



) 

) 

) 

Owner: 

Depth 
(feet) 

160-170 

170-180 

180-190 

190-200 

200-210 

210-220 

220-230 

230-240 

240-250 

250-260 

260-270 

1st Charter Land Corp. 
Captain's Cove #4 

-2- w# 3589 

Clay - Sand - as above, except: equal amounts clay and sand. 

Clay - Sand - as above: sand - medium to granule. 

Clay - Sand - as above. 

Clay - Sand - as above. 

Clay - Sand - as above. 

Gravel - as above, except: 30% large pebbles; moderate 
clay clasts; abundant sand; large shell fragments. 

Clay - Sand - as above, except: abundant sand. 

Clay - Sand - as above. 

Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); sparse silt; medium to very 
coarse; poor sorting; quartz; 8% glauconite; shell fragments. 

Sand - as above, except: 10% glauconite; 1% shell fragments. 

Sand - as above, except: (5Y 5/1); 25% fine shell fragments. 

Logged by: J. K. Polzin 
May 20, 1980 


