COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS: DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS:

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

McCormick Road

W-3589

C-356

Box 3667 Contesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT Charlottesville, Virginia OWNER: First Charter Land Corporation Moiling Address: Greenbackville, Virginia TENANT: Captain's Cove #4 _____ Mailing Address: ____ Same DRILLER: Atlantic Pump & Equipment Co., Inc. Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4009, Richmond, VA 23224 MRKK South East (direction) of WELL LOCATION County Accomack County Approx. 3 Greenbackville and adjacent feet to discontinuous of Chincoteague Bay (GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC. - ON COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.) DATE STARTED: April 2, 1972 DATE COMPLETED: April 30, 1972 TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Mud Rotary TOTAL DEPTH ____ 290 feet Pilot hole to 355 Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand WATER LEVEL: gallons per minute. Band band band gallons per has NATURAL flow of_____ 175 YIELD TEST: Method 15 HP Submersible HOLE SIZE: 12 inches from 0 to 290 feet Drawdown Valo 150 NW base vsi<u>D samu</u>nches from __ Little Gray Sand 182 gal. per min. inches from ___ _ to __ feet acc Duration 24 hrs. min. SCREEN SIZE: 6 inches from 257 to 272 WATER ZONES: from 257 alleda\w __feet ____inches from __ _to__ cotere aloftomile took water) __inches from _ CASE SIZE: 6 inches from_ enoN Fine Gray Sandon Shell _inches from_ WATER: Color_ Taste_ _t o__ feet Odor____None 58 __°F ___inches from ____to__ feet GROUTING: Method Pressure Pump WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home _ Material _____ Depth _____ 50 feet Farm _____ Town XX School _____ Type ____Submersible Industry____Other_ Subdivision PUMP: Capacity_205 WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: Yes XX No _____ ____gal per min Depth of intake ____239 DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes 27 No _____ (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT, SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.) R ARKS:

FURNISHED BY: Atlantic Pump and Equipment Co., Inc. DATE: June 19, 1972

ROM			TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED		
	ini TO iv ,	(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.)		water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.	
0	15	Red Sandy Clay		NANT Captain's Cove #4	
15	25	Gray Clay			
25	AV 35 mont	Medium Gray Sand		ILLER Atlantic Pump & Equipment	
35	45	Medium Gray Sand			
45	55	Coarse Gray Sand	mcy	w/Large Gravel Clay Streaks	
55	65	G G G 1	v.=	w/Large Gravel Clay Streaks	
65	75	Blue Clay	adjacen	Coarse Gravel w/Iron Ore	
75	85	Blue Clay STVION BOWSHIRES OF	MILES PROW TV		
85	95	Blue Clay		DUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAR.)	
95	105	Blue Clay		2707 2 1270	
105	115	Blue Clay		TE STARTED April 2, 1972	
115	125	Blue Clay	l Notary	riM to a series of the series	
125	135	Blue Clay Gray Sand	3,400,001	Sea Shells	
135	145	Blue Clay			
145	155	Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand		Sea Shells	
155	165	Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand		Coarse Shells	
165	175	Blue Clay Fine Gray Sand		Some Shells	
175 09	185 0	Blue Clay Medium Gray Sand	ole	isSome Shells! Name Test of	
185	195	Blue Clay Little Sand		Some Shells	
195	205	Med to Coarse Gray Sand		mala cal	
205	215	Blue Clay		Little Gray Sand	
215	225	Med Gray Sand		1.007	
225	235	Coarse Gray Sand		Few Shells	
235	245	Med to Coarse Sand		½ Shell Clay Streak @ 225	
245	255	Med Sand Heavy		w/Shells	
255	265	Green Med Sand	272 (ee)	w/Clay 255-260 most Shell	
265	275	Gray Med.		No Coarse Sand Heavy Shell	
275	285	Dark Gray Sand		Coarse w/Shell (Hole took water	
285	295	Pure Shell		w/Little Gray Sand	
295	305	Pure Shell		otmost	
305	315	Blue Clay	None	Fine Gray Sand w/Shell	
315	325	Blue Clay	5/214/73	Few Shell	
325	335	Blue Clay	58 •	Few Shell	
335	345	Blue Clay		Few Shell	
345	355 _{mu} q	Blue Clay		Few Shell	
- 10E	2 /10			Form Town XX School	
	g	PUMP Type Submersibl	ision	IndustryOther Subdiv	
41. 454	120	Copacity 205		ER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE Yes X	
	52	Capit at orders 2	o ir5	LL CUTTINGS SAVED Vec.2	
KINT (1 1349 PEG T			LL CUTTINGS SHOULD DE COLLECTED TICE EXPRESS COLLECT SAMPLE BAG	
				ARKS.	
				1	

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES Box 3667, Charlottesville, VA 22903

INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1 Well Repository No.: W-3589

Date rec'd: 7-21-72 Date Processed: 9-20-72 Sample Interval: from 0 to: 270

PROPERTY: First Charter Land Corp. (Captain's Cove #4) Number of samples: 27

COMPANY: Atlantic P & E Co. Total Depth: 290'

COUNTY: Accomack (Greenbackville) Oil or Gas: Water: XX Exploratory:

From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
0-10	_	_	(-	_
10-20	_	_	_	_
20-30	_	_	(-	_
30-40	<u>=</u>	_	_	_
40-50	<u>=</u>	_	-	_
50-60	_	_	-	
60-70	_	-	_	-
70-80	- 2	L	-	_
80-90	-	_	_	-
90-100	=	-	-	_
100-110	-	-	-	=
110-120		_	-	-
120-130	-	-	_	-
130-140	_	-	-	-
140-150	-:	-	, -	-
150-160	: ::		· · · · =	-
160-170	- /	-		-
170-180	- 0	-	-	-
180-190	- '	-	_	-
190-200	=	-	=	_
200-210	-	-		-
210 -220	-	-	_	-
220 -230	=	-	_	-
230 -240	 -	=	-	-
240 -250	<u>-</u>	=	-	-
350 360				
250 -260	-	-	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	-
260 -270	-	-	-	-
_	-	-	_	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	_

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

Owner: 1st Charter Land Corp.

Captain's Cove #4

Driller: Atlan

Atlantic P & E

County: Accomack

W# 3589

C# 356

Total Depth: 270'

Quad: Elev:

Depth (feet)	WELL LOG
0-10	Sand - grayish orange (10YR 7/4); fine to granule, sub-angular; poorly sorted; quartz.
10-20	Sand - as above, except: (10YR 7/2); fine to coarse; well sorted.
20-30	Sand - as above.
30-40	Gravel - as above, except: coarse to pebble; poor sorting; 50% pebbles and large granules.
40-50	Gravel - as above.
50-60	Clay and gravel - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) to light brown (5YR 5/6); variated clay clasts; abundant sand; gravel as above.
60-70	Gravel - "salt and pepper;" moderate clay clasts; 50% gravel - pebbles and large granules; moderate sand as above; shell fragments.
70-80	Gravel - as above.
80-90	Clay - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) and light brown (5YR 5/6); abundant clay clasts; sparse sand as above; few pebbles; shell fragments.
90-100	Clay and gravel - as above, except: 50% pebbles.
100-110	Gravel - salt and pepper; sparse clay; very sparse sand as above; shell fragments.
110-120	Gravel hash - as above.
120-130	Clay - light olive gray (5Y 6/1) as above, except: abundant clay clasts; moderate sand; shell fragments; large quartz fragments.
130-140	Clay - as above, except: some large pebbles.
140-150	Clay - as above, except: no pebbles.
150-160	Clay - as above.

Owner:	1st Charter Land Corp2- W# 3589 Captain's Cove #4
Depth (feet)	
160-170	Clay - Sand - as above, except: equal amounts clay and sand.
170-180	Clay - Sand - as above: sand - medium to granule.
180-190	Clay - Sand - as above.
190-200	Clay - Sand - as above.
200-210	Clay - Sand - as above.
210-220	Gravel - as above, except: 30% large pebbles; moderate clay clasts; abundant sand; large shell fragments.
220-230	Clay - Sand - as above, except: abundant sand.
230-240	Clay - Sand - as above.
240-250	Sand - light olive gray (5Y 6/1); sparse silt; medium to very coarse; poor sorting; quartz; 8% glauconite; shell fragments.
250-260	Sand - as above, except: 10% glauconite; 1% shell fragments
260-270	Sand - as above, except: (5Y 5/1); 25% fine shell fragments

Logged by: J. K. Polzin May 20, 1980